Notice under National Electricity Law

AEMC

The Australian Energy Market Commission (AEMC) gives notice under the National Electricity Law of the following matters.

Under section 99, the making of a draft determination and draft *National Electricity Amendment (Changes to normal voltage) Rule 2012* (Project Ref. ERC0148). In relation to the draft determination:

- requests for a pre-determination hearing must be received by 6 December 2012;
- submissions must be received by **18 January 2013**; and
- requests for a hearing should be forwarded to <u>submissions@aemc.gov.au</u> and must cite the Project Ref. in its title.

Submissions can be lodged online via the AEMC's website at <u>www.aemc.gov.au</u>. Before lodging your submission, you must review the AEMC's privacy statement on its website. Submissions should be made in accordance with the *AEMC's Guidelines for making written submissions on Rule change proposals*. The AEMC publishes all submissions on its website subject to confidentiality.

Under sections 102 and 103, the making of the *National Electricity Amendment (Economic Regulation of Network Service Providers) Rule 2012 No. 9* and related final determination. All provisions of Schedules 1, 2, 3 and 5 commence on **29 November 2012.** All provisions of Schedule 4 commence on **1 January 2013**

Under sections 102 and 103, the making of the National Electricity Amendment (Small Generation Aggregator Framework) Rule 2012 No. 8 and related final determination. All provisions commence on **1 January 2013.**

All documents in relation to the above matters are published on the AEMC's website and are available for inspection at the offices of the AEMC.

Level 5, 201 Elizabeth Street	Australian Energy Market Commission
Sydney NSW 2000	29 November 2012
Telephone: (02) 8296 7800	Facsimile: (02) 8296 7899